

F.A. No. 123 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for the appellants.

The Registry has reported that First Appeal suffers from deficiency of Court fee.

The Counsel for the appellants prays for that he may be granted a week's time to remove the defect(s) and supply the requisite Court fee.

The prayer, as sought for, is granted.

List this matter on 07.09.2020, as fresh.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

31.08.2020

Navin