

FA No.123 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for the appellants.

This is a regular first appeal preferred by the appellants with the delay condonation application explaining the delay of 181 days as reported by the Registry.

Issue notice to the respondent on the delay condonation application.

Steps would be taken by the appellants within a period of ten days from today.

List this first appeal for orders on delay condonation application after service of notice on the respondent.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

15.09.2020

Arti